1. APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE

EREERURE

,_'|
—I-_'_
— __

1
1
_3

\

L w

I,__.——.-.—.-..—.._r___

N

Ref.|Note Part No. y E C ﬁmt.
Mol & o Description an -
w & TEER =
1 MAT=017001A0 TO17 CHAIN=OFF THREAD CUTTER Th¥Uy=-% TOI7 1
Fa MAT=017002A0 TO17 CHAIN=-OFF THREAD CUTTER Tr¥yy=-% To17 1
3 MAT=-017003A0 TO17 CHAIN=-OFF THREAD CUTTER Tr¥UY=%F TO17 1
4 MAT=017001AA T0O17 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER AH¥YY=% TO17 1
5 MAT-0170024A TC17 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER TEEUY=% TO17 1
& MAT=017003A4A TO17 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER freYY-F TO17 1




2. KNIFE & MAGNET COMPONENTS

AR 253y HEE




Ref. |Note Part No. Destrintt E. Enﬂ.
Mo, |2 52 escription = = -
i 4 R P e o - i
1 MAT=(1709000 MAGNET COVER TH¥Y 37*3TRDN* = 1
2 MAT=-81132T00 MAGNET FUBRER COVER AR IYE A= v pL0e 1
3 SM-4040601=5B SCREW M4 L=g TA*DRDe MEXD,7 L=é e
4 G01|B2S2a=704=000 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE LAR=N" FRPuTA 1
g |901]|55-6090630=5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E52i* 9/44=40 L=4 1
& MAT=-01721080 MAGHET WITH MOUNTING BASE ASH. {r¥y 700 3Ub 2E 1
7 HAT-016210A0 MAGNET ASM, R¥FYIFeRYF PE (1)
B NH=443212-58B HUT H&Xn,7T OUheTdE MLXp,.7 232 (2)
9 Ws=0511002-KE SPRIMNG WASHER & )+ 2T X (13
i0 HAT—-g80115T00 WASHEPR AP STt = ARUNE= TH (13
11 HY=5F1gS146=Ag 3-CORE CABTYRE CORD Bhn ¥R7*34PI=Fr 1M (13
12 MAT=(1,21000 FAGNET fREYFI UL 1)
13 MAT=g0113T00 SPRING FoRYE e (1)
14 MAT=-5012aT00 PLUNGER CUZHIOHN e Bz = TUUFY (13
15 RE=0901110=-00 SNAP PING 9 En*aprio i1}
16 MAT=50112T00=-4 PLUNGER Ll o A 1)
17 MAT=ED114TD0 PLUNGER PLIN JeRoLr = %D (1)
18 RE=0300000=K0 SHAP BRIMG 3 EN*Fk4iq 3 {2}
19 HP=TALIPGL=T2 GROUND WIRE TERHMINAL FIFPITLE (13
20 MAT=81131T00 COVER gP 7%52*hn* = i1
21 D&6029-535=ROA HYLDN PLUG &P 6P TAONI257* {13
2e D 043=535=000 FIH TERMINAL, HALE E*> &-ITh *3 (3
23 MAT=01622000 MAGHET MOUKTIMG BASE TRy FAF3URTeA £1)
24 SHM=&04%10071=58 SCREW M4 L=10 Fasgziee MANOD T L=10 (&)
25 B2114-079-04D BTN ASM, BF* —L*=- Efy DE 1)
26 CQ=2000000=00 OIL WICK ir b ] (0,2
27 MAT=0170g000 KMIFE DEIVING LEVER TR AL - 1)
28 55=40904515=5P SCREW 9/54-40 L=g TAe R g ebh=40 L=4 {1
29 P2p11-555=-R0OB CABLE HOLDER B F=2*Lk FANT7* B (11
30 ‘ S5-7090850-5P SCREW 9/54=-40 L=8 THET2LY Qrgbh=40 Ls=g {13
5 fipsema S5-91g 1 g30=CP STFEW Tc/gl=28 L=15.5 OUATm L 15/ &4=28 2
32 MAT=-01703000 SPACEFR EAS* A AN =Y 1
T MAT-01701040 KMIFE HOUHTING BASE ASHM, AxFrd FE 1
L1 MAT=01701000 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE AAT A (13
ig MAT=80102T00 KIKFE DRIYING SHAFT BUSHING AR 207 (12
36 55-40EDRT0=5P SCREW T1/a=b44 L=y, 6 TAarFb* 1yg=4b4 L=g & [2)
37 MAT=00c040A0 KEMIFE DRIVING ARHM ASM, FRADF DI £1)
I8 | 55=4090810=-5P SCREW 9/g4=40 L= 7.5 EBaL* &/ g4-40 L=7,5 (1}
39 50=-0g00481=TP HINGE SCREW D= ¢ H= & .8 F*uzle Dsg H=& § £1)
40 MAT=01702000 DRIVING SHAFT AR 2 1)
41 MAT=B0105T00 SPRING ARL 2 3 {13
42 WP=0510315-50D WASHER 5,1X7,.5X3,5 ESYentx SOUNELSA0,5 {2}
43 MAT-80105T00 SNAE RING n*x kD 1)
L MAT=01704000 KNIFE »2 (1)
b4 MAT=01603000 SIPE COVER =l TR (1)
b4 S5_-3060410-5P SCREW 3/32.546 L=& TREU* T/32.56 L=4 {2}
47 MAT=81102T00=4A KNIFE STOPPER RAA RN 1)
48 | |55-5122510-5P SCREW 3/16=-28 L=25 ES3z* 3/16-28 L=25 1
49 HAT=01705000 PIPE COVER e 729 )" =, 1
50 55=5090610=5P SCREW §/84=40 L=6 FSR2I* 97564-40 L=é 1
51 55=5090810=5P SCREW 9/44=40 L= 7.5 £33z 9/44-40 L=7.5 1
32 H5=5090310=-5P HUT 9/g4=40 QURYTIE 9/ abk-60 1
53 |02 [MAT=81104T00 PIPE e 20 1
S&  [¢02 [MAT=g1105TO0 VACUUN ABJUSTING VALVE e ¥3=4 FI-LUARS 1
3 wd? [MAT=-8110T00 VALVE HMNET e %3=f FI=MEHE~ 7S 1
56 |O03 [MAT=-81104T08 PIPE (B) ne{7° 8 1
57 $5-7090530=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 7LEF23* O/64=40 Lek,5 1
5a MAT=-01705000 INSTALLING PLATE ARFeS FUUTRT 1
59 55-4080410=5P SCREW 1/8-4& L=4. 4 racair 178=6L4 L=g, b 1
10 WZ=0420350=KP pISC SPRIMNG T3N3 1
a1 MAT=01,110a0 HAGHET BASE R ASH, SELPR PUVTIET A 1
67 MAT=01415000 SWITCH BASE NUnR® RIS E ATUFRYLTIS ‘
63 MAT-015810A0 STITCH COUKTING SWITCH ASM, NYE1*Nook SWEUDTRe S 22 1
b4 SM-40312071=5N SCREW M3x0,5 L=12 FA* gk MINQ,5 L=12 2
&5 WP=0330500-0E WASHER 3, 3XgX0,5 ESy+ntx 3, 3M4%0,5 2
& SM=4030401-5N SCREW MIX0_ s L=g TA*a3be M3X0.5 L=¢ 2

Mote (EEC) o001 ... For safety stitcher
G2 ... For semisunken table
03 ... For fully-sunken table

e
gtXFr—-7n0H
R T -7 A




3. SENSOR & TENSION RELEASE MAGNET COMPONENTS
Yt —-RDIHTIv R




o2 ... Agcessary part

1% &

Ref, |Mote Part No. EC. Amt
Mo, |HEE L Description 2 g 45 1 & I;tti
1 MAT-016310A0 TENSION RELEASE MAGNET ASM. 1My IINEIpe I3 1
2 SM=4030401-5C SCREW {EUROPE] TAMIZIM M3IXDL5 L=4 &)
3 MAT=B1L125TOD0-A TENSION RELEASING MAGHWET COVER fF1RATINZDE QAN = {11
4 MAT=01632000 TENSION RELEASE MAGNET BASE fH1Nd FIVEIPENS (11
-] MAT=B1124TO0-A SPRING THEINATINZ NN (L)
& MAT-015631000 TENSION RELEASE MAGMNET {HINATINZIE (1)
7 HHW-5L12522=-28 CABTYRE CORD FPIVRL I {le2)
B MAT=-81123T00-4 | TENSION RELEASING PLUNGER fhI1NET* Sounp— (1)
9 De0§3=555-B00 PIN TERMINALs MALE E*xy 2=Zth 14 [2)
10 #01 | MAT=-015&33000 THREAD GUIDE fh1%d CFP2TA 1
11 B0l | S5M-4030601-5C SCREW M3 X & +AMI2L% MIX0.5 Lzéa L
12 02 | SM=4860501-5C SCREW M 2.8 X & FTAMIZIN H2,.8 L=5 2
13 #02 [ MAT-01662000 SWITCH PUSH AUXILIARY PLATE 7* 951 AuW3{E 1
14 £0L | MAT=-01&63000 PUSH AUXILIARY REAR PLATE P51 &LM3FR 95343 1
15 55=-6090610-5FP SCREW 9/764=50 L= 5.5 E3F3M 96440 L=5.5 1
16 MAT-01&6510A0 SHITCH ASH. fEEY Z{9F 92 1
17 MAT-01&52000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE fE$Y IL9FFUTITLR 11
18 MAT=01653000 SWITCH PUSH PLATE Pl FAER {1}
19 EA-9500801=-00 CABLE BAND SRR N i1}
el MAT-80120TOO MICROSWITCH TLI0Z€TF (1}
21 He=5LL2522=Z2& CABTYRE CORD FEINES =k [ |
22 HX-0005500-00 RUBBER BUSHING JH g IR (11
23 MAT-01651000 SWITCH COVER fF%Y Z1TFDAM- (11
24 SM=5031401=5C SCREW HM3AIXO0.5 L=l4 TAMIELY MANDS L=14 (2]
25 HE=0125300-00 FIN-EHAFE TERMINALs WALE E*22-Z7k (AA) 20
. EA=9500B0OL-00 CABLE BAND YA g 1
27 MAT-016&460A0 LIGHT RECEIVIMNG ELEMENT ASM. W]3=poy 9% 1
F4 HW=0001400=50 CABTYRE CORD L e L [1e3)
29 EFBaZ=201=000 TUBE [ T RV 3 e LU {Galld
30 E961&6—403-000 RHOMBIC TUBE ExF1-7% B (0al)
31 HAT=D1&440A0 LIGHT RECEIWVING ELEMEMNT ASM. FWIFaYs Az 111
32 HAT=01 646000 LIGHT RECEIVIMG ELEMEMT BASE AN U RN STL L E-L N
33 SM=2B860601-5C SCREW M2.5 L=& IETIIFUM iL)
34 HE=012&6300=00 PIN=-5HAPE TERMIMALes MALE E* r2=-Z%% (2R) {5 )
L] S5=-3090T10=-TF SCREW 9/65%=-5%0 L=T Th2M QrE4-40 L=T 2
38 35182-120-000 SPIRAL TUBE AN® TIRF1=T4 0.2
3 HAT=-0165TOO00 F=FOLE FLUG LOVER riG i e s Ll T AL 1
I8 HE=0126000=-90 9-POLE PLUG FA02I" 50 1
39 55-6090630-5F SCREW 9/64=40 L=& E333™ 9/64=40 L=6& 1
L0 I G5065=110=-000 CORD HOLDER T=7MgEa91 1
41 HAT=016410A0 LIGHT EMITTING CIODE ASH. nYJ1» eyt = 1
&2 i HE-012&4300-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMIMAL s+ MALE D:08/88 E*y2=218 (21) =
L3 fx He=0001200=30 CABTYRE CORD D08 88 ALT=N -
L4 i E9852~-201~-000 TUBE D.O0B/88 C=tkilUadF1-u =
&5 L MAT-D1&43040 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE ASHa D.08/88 A9 92 -
L& £3=5060310=5P SCREW 3/32=56 L=2.8 FIARHY 3/32-54 L=2.8 2
LT MAT=0L1T0TO000 CORD HOLDER NYXy T=-J%RIVI 1
48 e MAT-0L502000 CIRCULT BDARD BASE - D.08,588 B AN B -~
48-1 |= MAT=01860Z2A00 CIRCUIT BOARD BASE A A+DB/HE AD17 Yy FANSAYS [A) 1
49 @ $5=T0B0520=5P SCREW L/B=4% L=4,9 D«0B/B8 INETEUN | SB-b4& L=4a® -
49=1 |® S5-4080310=-5P SCREW 1l/B-4%4 L=3.4% A.08/88 TANELY 1/8-4& L=3.4 F4
5 HAT-81131T00 S=POLE PLUG COVER SF 2t 3 o= hi
51 D6028=-555-B0A F=-POLE PLUGy WHITE 9P 14027 59% g 1
gz HAT-0l266040 CONNECTING ROD ASM. LA - 9 1
53 83538=112-000 CORD HOLDER J=FN3aT (11
54 WP=0330501=-5B WASHER H3 CITNAYE ZNWFTe M3 iL}
55 SM=4030511=-5B SCREW M3XD.5 L=4% FAMD LM (13
55 WF-0330500-HB WASHER 3.3XK&6X0.5 Moty JNWEYE H3 (2l
57 SM=-4031201-5B ECREW M3 L=12 A dEs" MIX0.S L=1d {21
58 HAT=81133T00 SWITCH INSTALLING BASE A4D9F PUTTENS (1)
59 SH-S050BL3-5E SLAREW M& L=8 O9NT&"&F HM& L=8 i1l
&0 HAT-81L134TOQ MAGHNET MOUNMTING BASE FNSPpD Ry yanyg {1}
&1 MM=6080T21=5E NUT M& ashZr9r Ha i1}
L2 LM=9021423=5E SCREW MB L=1% O9NT&ENEF MB L=14 (1}
&3 MAT=012585000 MAGHET e {1)
&g MAT-8113&8T00 STHEPEH E A e B s O o T e {1}
&5 EM=90&0BL3=5E SCHEEH M& L=8§ 07h7&“"RE ML L=4 (L}
b MAT=81137TAD JOINT BAR B ASM. LafmEn— g I= (1l
57 MM=5080003=-50 MUT M& aInardr M&e 341 (2}
LY | OTL1IT=555-8A0 JOINT BAR A ASHM. g &Vn= 4 D=2 (L}
549 MM=aD&60001=5%E NUT Mb& OUN2r9E M& Ll (21
70 D7130-555-R0A SPRING % LI TIEN= AM3 (1)
TL MAT=01&6&1080 FEDAL SWITCH ASH. A INGITIF Y-0E 1
Mote ({282} <01 ..... For two-nsedle overedger and safety stitcher 2EEtA —i—0 e v, T2HE




-
)
f
53 48

]
|0 O Qo O O

Fow 2 ZME

Kﬁ%@

..H.\._nll it ¥ |I__..

4. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (1)
J»kFOo-—Jb



R_ﬂ{- [-r"‘;'-?t'f Part No _ | E. C. Amt.
Mo, il 2] & Description & IE B LT A :}ff?'
1 GO0 HOO0T~140=-AAD CONTROL BOX ASM, A MC=5400 hotfcy A 1
. d QORI =140=-BA0 CONMTROL BOX ASH, B MC=400 hotLEr B 1
3 QO3 MO0 1=-140=-CA0 CONTROL BOX ASM, C MC=400 AZBALED C 1
ke EHM=L030401=5F ECREW M3X0,5 L=& Fas gl MIX0.5 L=4 3
5 M1003=140-000 COHNTROL BOX TOP COVER 3yk0=k x*YS3 72 1
[ OOL{MBS02=-140=AAD TERMINAL BASE A3SH, A gungs s g OE 1
7 SO0%|MBSDZ2=140-BAD0 TERMIMAL BASE ASM, B Sungey B 22 i
E E-LOSI0BT=5F ECWEW N3 L=10 ) FA¥13u% TLx HS L=10 [43]
9 GOL|H2004=140=A00 VOLTAGE INDICATION PLATE A FeopeanIY L0t A (1)
10 SoS|M2006=140=B00D VOLTAGE INDICATION PLATE B el b b L o Tl e - (1) |
11 HE=0125500=50 TEBMIMAL BASE Fahavq 5P {17 |
12 MZ00S=140=-000 TEFMIMAL BASE BRACKET guugs o pyYSeL3 (1) |
i3 SL=4L030881-5F SCPEW M3 L=8 FA* 320 TLA M3 L=B .
i oL | HES0T=T40=RAY TRANGFORMER ALH, A r Fo® A 7= T
15 SOS MBS01=-140=RBAD TRANSFORMER ASH, B F8ua B 72 1
16 Hp=0012800-00 COMNECTOR PPALLAIL {53
17 HP=0012900=-00 SLEEVE AL=T1" 52
18 EFa11=-452-000 6=POLE PLUG HOUSING &p e 0e (1%
19 gL =L030BB1=-5F SCREW HI L=& FAA L. BLT ME LE=B8 3
70 —[WESTI-TL0-0K0 POWER SOURZE CORD ASH, N EAEEAEE T 1 X
21 HP=0012800=00 COMMECTOR IPARIILY (23
'E-E HF‘FDU1E'9'EI1]-'3"L" SLEEVE I.IJ-.:I'F tz}
23 HP-1A&LSPGL=12 GROUND WIRE TERMIMAL PURTIILY (1)
2 MAT=80158T00 GROUND WIRE HARK TUBE F=17=0 %#]1-2° {1}
25 E9ga9=302-000 POWER THPUT COFD *¥PT*FLPI=F* Jhy Al
26 HE-TBLIPEL-T13  |SOLDERLCESS TERMINAL ' TrFrraay Y0 3 ' 37
. 27 HN=0000500=-C0 RING CORE B 2% 3F B 1
7R MBc1s=140-0A0 COMMECTOR CORD ASM, J9 J93xRE=pr D= 1
7o HES14=140-0A0 COMNECTOR CORD ASM, [B8 JB 7a%493=p» 22 1
LX MBsP2-140=-0A0 COMHECTOR TORD ASM, PZ2-J11 BI-]11 12799=h* 22 3
31 MBg19=-140-0AD COMHECTOR TORD ASM, J10 J1033%93=pe 7= 1
17 - =SF  [SCREW H& L[=3 i a F 1] = z
3z HY=000s400-0A SPACER A As"=9=- B &
T4 SL=-4LO30RRT=5F SCREW M3 L=§ $A*325* BLA MY L=8 &
ig HE=0005500=-08 RUABER BUSHING B %L J*TIZ B 1
LY. Hx=0002100=-00 Corp BUSHIMNG J=k* 2% 5017 1
iy 5-'.'&-']31231“5? SCEEW M3 L=12 TLARL" M L=1E¢ 1
LE TL-LB5T14ET=-5F SC7EW He.5 L=1% Fre Iy LT WY E LETL a—
. 39 EA=F500B01-00 CLIP Cw=109 DL 18
&0 GRR-01233000 BRANCH CONMNECTTR uty 1273 z
41 HX=0005500=-04 BUBBER BUSHIWG A %L DT A 1
oy CL=-L0308B91=5C SCREW % L=3 ta233u¢ BLA M3 L=E 4
LT M1001=140=000 CONTROL BOX Ik0=K FEUTA i
LL ATO0Z=T40-0r0  |COMTROL BOX LOUVER ; Ao F0=k mra-A = "
&5 | MELDZ2=140=0A0 POVER SOURCE BOARD ASM, bkl e © 1 eI 1
&8 EQAZI=901-000 fg=POLT PIN HEADER Eeoanas poeo?ty (12R) {13
L7 HC=0116058-20 CAPACITOR g£800MF 25V 13527 sBOCUF 253V (1)
i B HR=0043020-50 RESISTOR 0,2 OHM Z2W Fofaot 0, 2F=L{+=TX] 2u (2
LR HR="042062=-10 RESISTOR &20 OHM 2W FLa0% H207F=4L 2U (12
50 AC=D0TSL00="0  |DITDE SRIUGE (S2VBZO0T . FFIF=FF [S7VE2M) o
51 HE-0124000=560 &4=POLE PIM HEADER e B & LI - 1)
52 HG=0024700-00 DINDE BRIDGSE (SSWEZQ) pAyIAAIYT ESWERD {13
53 HC-0115047=20 CATACITOR LVOOMF 63V Ju%+ 7 LTOCUF &3V (1)
. 5 4y HR=0042030=20 RESISTOR 3 KILD OHM 2W F4fI=% FK 2W # 1 2ETZ €13
£5 HGE=2572011=2P PIAODE (WOgT2 gedg=p% (Vg0 (23
Note ERZ) 001 ... For Control panel [Japanese] 100V, 115V, 200V, 240V 037 -4 3 UL 100V . 116V, 200V . 240V A
202 Far Control panel {English & German) 100V, 115V, 200V, 240V Z|I&% .13 100V 1156V, 200V . 240V H
03 ..... For Control panel (English & German) 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V 23 4 & L 220V . 380V . 415V 440V HE
204 . For 100V, 116V, 200V, 240V 100V . 115V . 200V, 240V A
o085 ... For 220V, 380V, 416V, 440V 2200 . 3B0YV 415V 440V A




H oy 2 ZARE2)

5. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (2)
Ak —M




Rel. [Note Part No. | E C .&mt.
Mo, |dde : ' Description ; 4h eq.
i 2 & p EEF A “ ol
1 HX=0005600=00 SPACER A ANt == A 4
i MESOP=140=00MA0 FUSE ASHM, F1 ti=A* M1 2= 1
3 EF&02=701=000 FUSE 4A n*%inz c1-3* {17
& MBS10=140=0A0 FUSE ASM, FZ E1=A* F2 7% 1
g EB523-304=-000 FUSE 10A nr%ang bEil-3ar {13
b el s=-TE0=-000 COFE BERACEET JdFETA TSR ]
T EM=L030&01=5F SCREW MIXOD,5 L=4 A% 330 MIN0,5 L=H 2
B MBEOI=-140-0A0 BOTARY SWITCH BOARD ASM, O=3U=24"% #)\*3 72 1
9 SH-4Ba0501=5C SCREW M2.4 L=g FARaRLY M2, 4 Lmg A
10 MBg0Dg=140=-0A0 POWER LAMP ASM, bl LT B LR 1
11 MESOL4=140=0A0 AUTOSHANUAL SWITCH ASM, A<uE (1) 2= 1
T ] |MEE0S=1&40=0A0  [OHNCEJTWUICE SWRITCH ASH, ATTE (27 7= T
13 HX=0005&400=00 KMOB O=%y= ZRSY$E 973 Fd
il NM=4092519=5H HUT 49 Quhetk Mex0.7s 1% &
15 MASDA=T140=0A0 FINISH SEMSOR LAMP ASM, EanInr (2 2= 1
14 MESOT=150=0A0 START SENSOR LAMP ASM, a7 (13 2% 1
17 MESzq=140=-0A0 FINISH SEMSOR WOLUME ASHM, wrlg=o (21 22 e i
;] WES20-TL0-0K0  [STARY SENSOR VOLUFE ASM, =L (171 »= T
19 HES12=-140=-0A0 TRANMSISTOR ASM, G5 FSuu* g Qs 2= 1
20 SL-i.ﬂInEh-EF SCREW M3 L=§ FA*J33L* BLA MY L=H 1
1 SL=-L031081=5F SCREW M3 L=10 f4*72hs LR HI LE=1Q Z
Z2e S0 [H2001=140=-800 CONTROL PANEL k0= N Ef 1
23 G2 [M2pgi1-140-Bag CONTROL PAMNEL JyrO=b N*3R 1
7L 11=1&p=pAg  |TRANSTSTOR AW, G2 FRZ0Y A7 G4 73 1
25 SL-4p3g8B1=5F SCREW M3 L=g tH* 120t PALA M3 L=8 &
26 MEST1E=140=0A0 COHNNECTOR CORD ASM, P& PaJaFIJ=k* 22 1
s MESTT=140=0A0 CONNECTOR CORD ASM, P3I=Pi2 PI=Ppi2l2237=F* 7I 1
2R MBES1S=14p=0Ap COMNECTOR CORD ASM, PFePy PT=P12%2303=F* 2z 1
z9 MAO=31532000 STAPLE J=k® ZEwFap L
10 MAT=B1143T00 Lo HOLDER — [g=F R Fi
31 EA-9500801-00 CLIP CV-1g0 b M 2
Note (i£12] <01 .....Control panel (Japanese] Sk B — st F oL 307

@072 .....Control panel {English & German] S ba—Jeido{ B

e e ———




6. CPU PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

CPUZARA{%
e - B
: E\ "3-4-5 6
'H—\_\_\_\_‘_| = i 'f’”-
E © BT a2 . 3131312
| 1 == Qo &= NN
Ln_qu T L3 | :
| o0 o| z — . Ot Pl
| Rl Il'-_' o CF =] WR mE? ~
| =1 = [={ =" ) ] —m3 DTN ae
000|, s 0 [F]l3 —c=g ©c Sy o[ 9]
| L 2 0] —cR3 cun Df';' g SE-
:nr - R - )
: * El:-j‘g L T —c ':H”'E D':I% T EE]
PP T AL e Rz5 =[5
l "—::I;I" g R g = f:— = a Ll
| ﬂ U__:,;_ . :"'"J, E = ﬂa:g -TE E = =]
=] .- - o o] 4 = =
| i tmaT 0 59 o B a = JE ] ] EE* ST
| =% gz gf) sl . 'Eg HETS i = na E N
| 5 . - | E :5’ oo cais
-]l = =
| | = 3= = :
| | = 5 3 -
" H y = =
Adly——— "= 0%, = B S
: e _— - ‘ -
e | 1 LRAI 30 g + :
| {l}_l CTT T 1O &d palJz _pd :
Rt SRR :
r B = 4 Rg =) e III|ﬂ' -:-: uieIcn TERAEL
P Y =" P .r;;l'.-'. + 5 =
! ﬂ:} ] com I': 7 Tor 6
i -.ll.lllE!n‘.‘.C-ﬂ-ﬂﬁCF‘Ll MBE&0II40 L 1@ ]
| " |
3 T
I;JE:{ i"'-.iI:I:I= II:EIﬂ M ﬁ;“';-_- Mode F.l._*I E M Part No Ami. Code
il o i ) N, ; Keq. - Cles
B At o g o P o &
2 [Weo0ssisozonn | ) 0 R
3 SL-4031081-5F (2) e pliaaiti L (242 [ CO1 ~CO11, Goigl, €5
e C7.C8.C22, -
: I-.Ff-E-Z'rEEIE-'.'}'D:SE (2} L0 EA-9514803-00 (1) T§1{:E C22£25-C28
; :H H030001=-5F {2} & HC=0111033=00 (11 | C2
. L-4030881~-5F (13| - 42 HE=0111010=10 (21| C3.C21
7 :ﬁ:ggg:zgg:gn WE,};'Q# . L3 HC=0011700~00 (13 C6 _ - -
8 ] 4,05 L HC=-0006100=-00 ¢2) | €960
o E:-g;;ﬁgg—gg H; jj? L5 HEC=0111022=10 (11 | CI1
; - - Lt | HC=CO13600=-00 t12 (C12
;; E9437-752=FD0 t23 |03, J4 &7 | HEC=0054700-00 (23| €13.C16
13 :twﬂ:;;nu-un E;: }D% ok L8 | HE-0011600-00 (331C14,C17.C18
, -0045200-00 0z, 1 29 | HC-0002900-00 3 [ C16
| nasezasesse | DS 0| leatslEient | (5| S8 éie
: = - 51 | HE=00f2&00=00 t2)| C23,C24
16 HL=905%6500=00 (1) | 202 52 HR=D01702&4-20 (2) | R1.R3
]? HL=0058100=00 (21| 203, 3034 £3 HR=-0017010=10 (2) | B2, R41
181 [ML-0012800=00 1) 301 54 HR=N017010-00 (13 | R
i HL-p044200-00 (1) ] 302 55 HR-0017012-30 (13 | R
gf; HL=0056700~00 1) | 303B 56 HR-0017022-30 (1) | RG
g HE-01330 2610 (2) | TH1, TH2 57 HR=-0017010-20 t2) |R7.R17
22 HL-00>8<00-00 (1) 501 % g HR=PG17010-30 (4) |RB.R
2 HL=00565600~00 (1) | 504 ce HR-0017020-20 P H1bg'HM’H15
ST 085e909-00 (3 r301 601 HR-2017033-30 .
Eg HL=p005&6800=00 1) | TO3A g;- :i:gg::gﬁ:;g ::—; E:g
gﬂ :E-EEEE;EEHEE E;‘e; Eﬁ%,DAE 63 HR=-0017010=40 (&) |R16,R18,. R39, R40
= = ¥ HE=00T%909=10 (1} [ R15
29 HT=0003700=00 (43101 65 HR=-00T5255-20 1) |RZ0
10 HT=-0022200=00 (23|02, 03 bl HR=0017082=-00 (1) |RZ21
E‘ HG=-N019500=-00 (1) | ZD1 &7 Hﬁu‘uﬂﬁfi‘nié-iﬂ t2) |R22 R23
.32 :g-;?gggg—gg :HLIEE;? &8 HR=0017220=20 (43 | R24, R28, R101, R102
= - | ] HR=-0017047=10 (1) |R27
;; ::'51553?2'?3 :j:: Eﬂ 70 HR=0039033-10 (1) | R29
-013 = 71 HR=0039027=-10 t13 | R30
36 HL=0051400=00 (&) | CRAZ ~CRAT 27 |HR=0035022=10 (2) | R33.R34
37 HY-0000900-00 (T Y1 73 HR=0035012-10 tz) | R35,R36 N
T Egal3-£03=000 (23| VR1, VR2




Ref. |Note Fart No. E C At
No. |ikde RN Description 45 9 i i % Beny
1 MBAD1=150=0A0 CPL PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, CPU *p*u 72 1
2 M2003=140~000 RADIATOR PLATE RN 1)
3 SL=4L031081=5F SCREW M3 L=10 tA*J3n* pLz M3 L=10 {2)
& HE=0320500=5C WASHER 3,.2X7.0X0.5% E3T*h*3 IN* 2L HI {2}
5 HM=4030001=5F HNUT M3 guh2iuUE M3X0.5 122 {2}
f SL=4030881=-5F SCREW M3 L=8 $A*J2L* BLR M3 L=8 1)
T Hu=2003500=00 ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW Er==mFrots I7=0,146 % [+
8 HT=00064600~00 TRANSISTOR (2509450} PSR RS (2509450) (2}
] HE=0124000=60 6=POLE PIN HEADER E® oaWar - &p (1)
10 HE=-0038100-B0 B-POLE STRAIGHT PLUG 2373 ap (13
11 E9432-252=F00 34=-POLE CONNECTOR * =S ks YE - (2)
12 HL=0012700=00 TC (SHTLLSTTND IC (SNTLLS11H) (1)
13 HL=-gp45200-00 IC (SHT4LLS14BN) IC (SNT4LLS5143) (2)
T4 HL=000%100=00 IC LM3II9N IC (LMIIGN) (1)
15 HL=0012200=C0 IC SN74LS OON IC C(SHTLLSOON) (1)
1& HL=np5&500=00 TC {HESSA) IC CHESS&G) {13
17 HL=0058100=-00 IC [(SHTSLS3IEBND IC (SNTSL53BHN) {2}
18 HL=0012B00=00 IC CSHTLLSTL4NY IC (SHT&L514N) (1)
19 HL=004&200=000 [C (ENTLLSF0NY IC (SNT&LSSON) {13
Z0 HL=npS&T00=00 [IC C(SHTS&3I2H) IC (SNTS&32H) (13
21 HE-01 3303610 THERMISTOR 360 CHM T-Z79- 360a-0 {2}
22 HL=0038200=00 CPU (THPEQ3I9P) IC (TMPEp3?P) (1)
3 HL=0058600=00 IC (TD&ZT03P) IC (TD&2T70%P) 1)
24 HL=aa57800-01 IC (UPDBTSSADD IC (UPDB7SSAD) (1)
25 HL=-0054900=-00 IC (SHTL45FN) [C (ENTL759H) 17
26 HL-q054800=00 IC (SHTS47BN) IC (SHTSLTEN) (1)
Fard HG=0p23700-00 DIODE ARRAY (MA-&30) a*Afd=k* {(MAL3QD) (2
28 HL=0058300=00 REGULATOR (SI-3052P) TyFuLL¥*IL-3 SI=3052P (1)
29 HT=0003700=00 TRANSISTOR (2S5A&95Y) PSR AR (2SALDS) {13
30 HT-0022200=-00 TRANSISTOR (2SA1048Y) k3ot 23 2541048 (2}
31 HG=0019400-00 ZENER PIODE (RDg,2EB-B3} e ft=F* (RDpH,2EB=-B3) 17
32 HE=N006100=00 ZEMER DIODE RD9,1E Gt -t (13
35 HR=0132010-30 RESISTOR ARRAY 10K OHM 1/8W FA19FLT 10KA=L 1/8W (13
34 HR=0932047=20 RESISTOR &4,7K q/8W FA9=% &,7TK 1/84 Pl (97
is HR=04932015=30 RESISTOR ARRAY 45K OHM 4/8W FLA=FLT 45Kd=4 4780 {93
36 HL=0051400=00 CR ARRAY (LOOL&ZA) IC (LO0&L&R2AY (&)
37 HY=0000900=00 QUARTZ CRYSTAL 11MHZ ATLILIE* 2% 1)
iB KC=006B122=30 CAPACITOR Z22000PF S0V 2uF* 2T 2Z0C0PF SOV (1)
39 HC=0054400=00 CATACITOR 0O,01MF SOV 254 2% §,01HF SOV t3=92 {24
&0 EA=F514B03-00 [HEAD npe (1)
41 HC=0111033=00 CAPACITOR 3I3IMF 16V 3727 ITUF 14V (1)
42 HC=0111010=-10 CAPACITOR 100MF 146V ILF* 5T 1000F 16V (2)
43 HC=0011700=00 TAUTALUM CONDEMNSER 0,1/25 3,57 O.HF 35V J07L [ )
L& HC=000&6100=00 CATACITOR 0,22MF 35V JuFR LY 0, 22HF 35V 3050 (23
bg HC=0111022=10 CAPACITOR 220MF 14V JaF* 0% Z20UF 14V (1)
ba HC=00135600-00 CAPACITOR 4700MF 50V 2% u% LTOOPF SOV ©3swg (1)
&7 HE=0054700=00 CAPACITOR O,57HF 35V AuFE T 0,4THF 35V A33L (2}
48 HC=00114600=00 CAPACITOR 1MF 35V AF* % 1.0MF ISWY AL (3
4% HC=0002900-00 CAPACITOR 10MF 18V AuF* 2% 10MF 16Y 723k t17
50 HC=0043200=00 I[CAPACITOR 15PF 50V a5 21 1SPF S0V e8Zud (2}
51 HC=-0022400=00 CAPACITOR 100PF S0V Jus*>% 100PF S50V EDETR )
52 HR=0017024=20 RESTISTOR 2,64 KILO OHM 1/4u F479% 2,4KE=L 174N (23
53 HR=0017010=-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W F49-% 1004-L 104 FaVERD (21
54 HR=0017010=00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/4M F11=-% 102-4 1/&M FuVETFZ €13
5% HR=0017012=30 RESISTOR 12 EILO OHM 1/4W Ff1-% 12¥ 1/4M (1)
56 HR=0017022=30 CARBON FILM RESISTOR Z2K FLA1=-% 22K 1/4W FaVETD 013
57 HR=0017010=20 RESISTOR 1 KILC OHM 1/4M F131=% 1K 1/4W S2VE?? (2}
c8 HR=0017010=30 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4W FL)=% 10K 1/4W 32YET2 (&)
59 HR=0017020=40 CARBON FILM RESISTOR 200K Ff1-% 200K 1/4p FpVE?7 1)
&0 HR=ng1703%=30 RESISTOR 39 KILD OHH 1/4W Fol-% 39K 1/4W FoVERZ (1)
&1 HR=0017033-70 RESTISTOR 330 OHM T/fgW Fra=% 330%=4 SX 1/4W 1)
&2 HR=0017051=00 RESISTOR 51 OHM 1/3W F{O=-% §1F=4 Tr4W FVETD 1)
63 HR=0017010=40 CAFBON FILM RESISTOR 100K F =% 100K 1/4W 39?2 (4
b4 HR=0075909=10 RESISTOR 9,09 KILO OHH 1/74W Ff2=-% P,096(+=1%) 1/4M (1)
&5 HR=0075255=20 RESISTOR 25,5 KILO OHH 1/4W FLI9%F 25.5K(+=1%) 1/4M 1)
&6 HR=0017082-00  [RESISTOR B2 OHM 1/4W FII-% B2%¥-L4 1/4W FUVERD (1)
&7 HR=0035012=-10 RESISTOR 120 OHM 1MW F39% 1204=4 1W {2}
&8 HR=0017020=20 RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 1/&W Fia=-% 2K 175 S2VE?R (gl
&% HR=0017047=10 RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/4W F=% 4LT70T=f 174WIAVED2 {13
70 HR=0039033=-10 RESTETOR 330 OHW 1W F4=% IF0F=L TW 2Ur €11
71 HR=0039027=10 RESIZTOR 270 OHH 1W FAaA=-F 270%=4L W 013
72 HR=0035022=-10 RESISTOR 220 OQHM 1/4&NM FL-0 220%F=4 1720 2Y (2}
73 HR=-0035072-10 RESISTOR 120 OHM 1/¢W FII0% 1e04=4 1/2W (2}
74 EF&03-403-000 VARTABLE RESISTOR 10K OHM 1r52W Feya=L T0Ed=4L 1/2W L2l




5l

MUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS L
Part No. Page Ref.| Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
= H M. o E H HNo. fm #F B M. = & H Ho.
B2116-019-0A0 3 28 |HR-0D17010-20 11 57T MAT-80105TQO 341 | SM-4030401-5C 5 2
BABAETnd-000 a3 4 | HR-eo1To10-30 i 58 MAT=80108TO0 ! 43 | sM-4030491-58 5 55
BA538=112=000 § 5% (HR=001T7010-40 11 . 63 MAT-80112TOO-A 3 16 | SM-2030801=3C I LI
HR-C01 7012-30 i1 EE MAT-80112TO0D 3 13 | smM-4030601-5F T 4
HR-001 TO20-20 19 &8 MAT=20114T0Q 317 | sM-4030601-5F 3 7
Tl = 2000000 =00 328 | HR=001T7020-40 i1 549 MAT-B0115T00D 3 10 | SM-dnangni-sH a &6
________ HR-C017022-30 11 58 MAT-280120T00 S .20 |sM-4031201-5B 8§ 87
HE-O0 1 ToSd=20 i1 52 MAT =B 1 2ETO0 3 14 | sM-4031201 -5 37 T Bd
02511-555=-B08B d 29 [HR=001T033=-10 = 11 &1 MAT-BO1SETOO 124 | SM-4031401-5C =
OEOZA-S555-B0A 5 51 |HR-DD1703E-30 i1 5 MAT-B81102T00-A 3 747 | SN-4040B01-5B 3 3
DEOZE-B55-BOA 3 { | HR-0017047-10 11 &9 MAT =81 104TOB 3 56 | sM-4041001-58 3 24
DEN43-BEE-BOD 3 22 |HR=0017051-00 11 62 MAT =81 104T00 3 B3 | sM-dBE0EQi-EC T B 12
DEQO43-555-B00 5 9 |HE-QOQiyO8ZI-00 11 56 MAT-B1105TO0 2 .54 | SM=4BGQEQI=SC 8 3
DT -BEECBAG £ TR | HESDO3E012-1D 11 3 MAT =1 106TOO F 55 | SM-90G60B13-5E 5 54
O7130=-555=-B0A 5 T HR-0035022-10 11 72 MAT-B1123TO0 -4 N 8 | sM-9060813-5E e o
HR-COO39012-10 11 57 MAT-E1124TO0- A ] 5 | SM-8081423=-5E 5 52
HR-O02902T =10 11 Ti MAT=81125TO0- A 5 3 |ecoang0410-5P & 4g
EA-8EppBa -00 BTG | HR=0032033-10 11 70 MAT-81131T00 F 20 |ss-30e07i0-TF & 95
EA-S500B01-00 S 26 |HR-OQQ4z030-30 T 54 MAT-B1131T0Q 250 1 55-4080310-5P o 48=1
EA-SS00BO1-00 7 48 |HR-0042082-10 T 48 MAT=81132T00 3 2 | §5-a080B10-5P 3 35
EA=QS00B01 =00 9 31 |HR-0043020-50 7 48 MAT-B1133T00 5. 38 |s5-40BOE1Q-5P 3 58S
EA-9514B03-00 i1 ag | HR-ODOTS2%820 11 g5 MAT-51134T00 & B0 |&5-a090615-5P 3 28
EAE23-304-000 | § | HR-0O75309-10 A1 B4 MAT=B1138TO0 5. B4 | 55-5080310-5P B a5
EQBEOZ=T01 =000 g a3 |HR-0132010-30 11 33 MAT-B113TTAD 5 B |ss-5050510-5P 3 En
E9603-803-000 QRT74 |HR-O13204%8-20 U1 2% MAT-81163T00 9...20 | 55-60906 10-5P 5. 15
EGE1 | < AR5 (00 E] jg | HE-G1E204T =20 11 34 PGSO T =1 40-AAD T 1 | S5<ghgtein-sp 3 5
E9G 16~ 403 =000 5 a0 |HR-Q133036-10 11 21 MOD01-140-8BAC T 2 | 535-6090630-5P s 35
aran sehopae i3 22 | tosaT 0000 ot == = TR - 5 | Eiuosl s — S
EF649-302-000 7. 2% |HT-0O0QES00-00 11 B M1001 - 140-000 7. .83 |55-6090310=-5P 4. .31
ESEE3-901-000 TTTag | HT-0022200-00 i 30 MIG0E-120-000 7T a4 | G5Tgi23810-5P T
EQ8E2=201 =000 B 29 |HW-COOI200-30 00 5 43 MIQD3I=140-000 2~ T & £5=-TORBOS20-5P 5 a9
EQBEZ=201 =000 ] dd | HW-0001 400-50 L] 28 M2001 - 140-A0D 9 22 | $5-7090530-5F 3 5T
................... H - 2003500-00 i i M2001-140-800 9 23 |s55-7090850-5F 3 30
HU-G5F 1ES16-AB 3 11 MZO0I-130-000 11 2 | 55-91%1630-CP | =}
GBR=01233000 7 4p |HW-sLi2522-28 0 % 7 M2004=140-AC0 B .- .
GSOBE-110-000 5 40 |HW-SLi2522-28 E 2 M2004-140-800 T ["EN .
GS182-120-000 5 36 i - Q002 100 =00 T 36 MZ005-140-000 ! 12 | wP-0320500-5C 11 4
HUE, = D05 & 00 - 00 7] 13 MAG0E -1 A0 =000 ] & | WEin320500-MB g cE
HE-QOOSE00-04 T MBS01-140-A40 T 14 | wP-0330500-0E 3___BS
HC-0002900-00 11 49 | HX-O000E500-08 T 35 MBS5C1 - 140-BAD T 15 | WP -0330501-5B £ B4
HC-0006 100-00 i1 ddq | HE=COOBEO0=00 2o 22 Mas0Z-140-A80 T & | Wr-0510516-50 3 42
e e i3 | - o00se00-0 TrEs S iA0-sAG 4 ol e e
HC=0011700-00 11, 43 |HX-0Q05600-00 % 1 MB504=140-040 9 11 | w?-0420350-KP I B0
HC-001 3500-00 i1 A8 | HY -DOODS00- 00 i a7 MAS05=-140-040 9 12
HE-0D22a00-00 11 . S| e MBSOBE=-140-0A0 b il
HE-OO43200-00 i1 B MASOT-140-040 ] 15
HE =005 4800 =00 11 ag | MAD= 11532000 w25 MAE0E=140=040 <] 15
HC-00S4700-00 11 a7 | MAT-COS060A0 3 37 | MESO9-140-040 3 _Ben
HESHAER 3580 19 a8 ir-'I-’-T—':}'I?EEi.‘lﬁ-i.‘l 5 52 MES10-140-040 a 4
HE=Oi11000=140. 11 a2 | MAT =G 266000 283 [ mMesi1-140-0A0 9 24
HC-O4 1 1022-10 il 4% | MAT-01802400 5 4B-1| MESVET{40-0A0 g ig
HC-0111023-00 11, 41 | MAT-01602000 g .48 | MBS13-140-0A0 7...20
e L S ] B T e Sy ! o
HC-0115047-20 % S3 [MAT-O16110A0 3 61 MBS 15-140-040 3  za
MG = Q00 1 O0=-00 3 | 32 | MAT -G 1 S0 S B2 MES1E-140-0A0 T Z8
HG =001 S400=-00 T SO | MAT=-016210A0 2 7 MES1T - 140-040 5 =7
e A T S Sy i o5 anm = iaeiE e U R e
HG-0023T00-00 11 27 | MaT-Odie2000 3 24 MES 19~ 140-040 T 31
HE=-0024700=-00 7 52 | MAT-Q1831040 5 | MESZ20-130-040 7] 18
HG-26872011-2P 7 5% [MAT-01631000 3 & MOE2 1 -140-040 2 17
ME -GS I00-80 15 10 | MAT -0163 2000 5 4 MESZE~140-0A0 7 30
HE =01 24000 =80 7 54 | MAT -0 G32000 5 10 MEEO0T - 140-040 11 i
HE =01 24000~ 50 i g | MAT=0184 1040 B a1 MESOE-140-0A0 7 4B
HE-O125300-00 25 |MAT-O1843I0R0 548 MEGO3 - 140=-0A0 g i
HE =01 2E000=80 g 98 | MAT-091844040 5 3
HE=0126300=00 5 .34 |MAT-01E45040 5 27 AR T T X .
HE-COH 2B 300-C0D 5 &SH7 f-".ﬁ.T D}Edﬁ-m 5 a2 MM -G0I0001 =-5F 11 5
HE-Q126500-50 7 A1 [MAT-O1847000 33T MM-E043212-58 3 .8
HL =000 100-00 11 14 M T —0r ) B 1 Ol b 1o MNM=B0&0001 =5E 5 a9
HL =001 2200-00 11, 15 |MAT-QUGS1000 5 23 NM-B0E0003-5C 5 67
o ah1 S e i b AT : s R Bt el
Hh 001 2800-00 11 18 |MAT-016B3000 - WM-E092519=-5K 5 14
SR044300-00 i ig |MAT-D16G10AD 3 B3 NS -E020310~-5P ] 53
HL 045 200 =00 11 13 |MAT-O1661080 -
HL 005140000 i1 35 MAT =01 BE2000 B 13
-QOBES00-00 11 16 | MAT=-01883000 B id RE =0300000=K0 3 10
HL ~DOSER0D-00 11 23 MAET-01 700144 f & RE=-0901110-00 3 15
HL =008 T Q=00 i1 20 |MAT-O1T700140 R I
HL=0O0BEROO=00 11 25 (MAT-O1TCO3AA i 4
HL-CORE900-00 11 25 AT-QIT0Q2A0 1 2 SD-0500481-TP 4 33
i RRET ARt Ti = b= T . - e e it 1o
HL-QOBE100-00 11 17 | MAT =01 700340 1 2 SL=40aGE81=-5F o E
HL = Q058200 -0 11 22 |MAT-O1T7O10A0 3 33 SL-d40a0aE 1 ~SF T 24
HL =GOS 8300-00 11 28 MAT-CQITOI000 3 34 SL-al30EE1 -5F i) 20
HM - 00005 00-00 7 27 | MAT -0 72000 3 40 SL-20308B81 -5F T
HP-QO2800-00 T 16 |MAT -0 703000 2 32 SL=d403088i-5F 11 ]
HE =001 2800 =00 T 29 | MAT-01 704000 3 44 SL-4090891-5C T 42
HP =001 2900=-00 7 T | MAT-04 705000 3 58 SL-4031081-5F 7 8
HE -001 2800-00 7 22 | MAT-0 TOSO00 3 45 BL-403i1081-8F gUTEY
HP = 1A43PGC-12 3 189 [MAT-0TQTOO00 E 47 SL-4031081-5F -
HE-JA43PEC-12 T 23 |MAT-01708000 2 a7 EL-d0a 1281 -5F T 37
HP={B43PEC=-13 T 22 | MAT-01709000 3 1 SL-4040381-5F 7 32
HR=0017010=00 1 54 [MAT-O17210B0 3 G SL-4851481-5F 7 38
HR=-001T7010=-10 11 53 [MAT-30102700 3 as SM-ZRE0E01-5C E 33




